

Quarterly Period Covered: 1 January to 31 March 2017

Details	Number	Percentage (%) of total payments made	Value (€)
Total payments made in Quarter	1,666	100%	7,097,393
Number of payments made within 15 days	1,412	84.75%	5,101,642
Number of payments made within 16 days to 30 days	242	14.53%	1,972,217
Number of payments made in excess of 30 days	12	0.72%	23,534
Disputed Invoices	(-6)	(-0.36%)	(-10,847)
Total	1,666	100%	7,097,393